

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2464 Version: 1 Name: The Housing Authority of Cook County (HACC),

Chicago, Illinois

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

Amendment

File created: 3/24/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/10/2017 **Final action**: 5/10/2017

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department: Justice Advisory Council

Other Part(ies): The Housing Authority of Cook County (HACC), Chicago, Illinois

Request: Requesting approval to amend an existing agreement between the JAC and HACC

Goods or Services: This amendment allows HACC oversight of service provision under the Safe and

Thriving Communities Project.

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: 12/1/2016 - 9/30/2018

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: 861-260

Summary: The original IGA which grants HACC oversight of the project management function under the Safe and Thriving Communities Project, was approved by the Cook County Board of

Commissioners on December 14, 2016. This request to amend will allow HACC additional oversight in

regards to the provision of services under the Safe and Thriving Communities Project. This includes the release of a Request for Qualifications (RFQ), contracting for services, contract management, and the monitoring of service providers. The JAC will reimburse HACC up to a total of \$650,000 during the

grant period to facilitate the provision of the services described above.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) LANETTA HAYNES TURNER, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/10/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department: Justice Advisory Council

Other Part(ies): The Housing Authority of Cook County (HACC), Chicago, Illinois

Request: Requesting approval to amend an existing agreement between the JAC and HACC

File #: 17-2464, Version: 1

Goods or Services: This amendment allows HACC oversight of service provision under the Safe and Thriving

Communities Project.

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: 12/1/2016 - 9/30/2018

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: 861-260

Summary: The original IGA which grants HACC oversight of the project management function under the Safe and Thriving Communities Project, was approved by the Cook County Board of Commissioners on December 14, 2016. This request to amend will allow HACC additional oversight in regards to the provision of services under the Safe and Thriving Communities Project. This includes the release of a Request for Qualifications (RFQ), contracting for services, contract management, and the monitoring of service providers. The JAC will reimburse HACC up to a total of \$650,000 during the grant period to facilitate the provision of the services described above.